
 

School Calendar – second half of Autumn Term 

Day/date Event Involving 
 OCTOBER/NOVEMBER  
Mon 30th Oct 

 

Students return after half-term break All students 

Tue 31st Oct 
 

Halloween party – 2pm All students 

Wed 1st Nov Keep it Positive – PE assembly 
Y11 Parents/carers’ coffee morning with HOY 

Upper school 
Y11 parents/carers 

Thu 2nd Nov 
 

Y11 Exam preparation evening 4pm – 6pm Y11 parents/carers & students 

Fri 3rd Nov 

 

  

   
Mon 6th Nov 

 

  

Tue 7th Nov 
 

  

Wed 8th Nov 
 

Y8 Parents/carers’ coffee morning with HOY – 9am Y8 parents/carers 

Thu 9th Nov 
 

Y9 Parents/carers’ coffee morning with HOY – 9am 
6th Form Exam preparation and beyond 4pm-6pm 

Y9 parents/carers 
Y12-14 parents/carers & students 

Fri 10th Nov 

 

Remembrance Assembly – 10am All staff and students 

   
Mon 13th Nov Anti-bullying week and Odd Socks Week 

Anti-bullying assemblies  
Training for Anti-bullying Ambassadors 
Careers event in tutor time – UK’s biggest employers 

Academic subcommittee meeting – 5.30pm 

All staff and students 

 
Anti-bullying Ambassadors 
Years 11+ 

Selected staff and Trustees 

Tue 14th Nov 
 

Y10 Parents/carers’ coffee morning with HOY – 9am 
Careers event in tutor time – UK’s biggest employers 

Y10 parents/carers 
Y11+ 

Wed 15th Nov Careers event in tutor time – UK’s biggest employers 
Career’s Fair Trip Year 12 –14 & NFU Farmers Visit  

Y11+ 
Y12-14 

Thu 16th Nov Max Green Motivational ASD OCD talk 
Operation and Finance subcommittee meeting – 5.30pm 

Upper school (years 8+) 
Selected staff and Trustees 

Fri 17th Nov 
 

Votes for Schools, Anti-bullying webinar Anti-bullying Ambassadors 

   

Mon 20th Nov Dodge Ball competition  

Pastoral and safeguarding subcommittee meeting – 5.30pm 

Selected students in KS3 

Selected staff and Trustees 

Tue 21st Nov 
 

Neuro Diversity Events workshop – 9am – 10am Y8+ 

Wed 22nd Nov 
 

  

Thu 23rd Nov Thanksgiving assembly 
Staff anti-bullying workshop 

All staff and students 
All staff 

Fri 24th Nov 

 

  

   

 

  



 

School Calendar – second half of Autumn Term (continued) 

Day/date Event Involving 
Mon 27th Nov Apprentice application masterclass in tutor time 

Mock exam week year 11+ (Foreign Languages, Humanities) 

(English Language/Maths/Science mocks are 11th – 18th Jan 2024) 

Y11+ 
Y11+ 

Tue 28th Nov Apprentice application masterclass in tutor time 
Cinema workshop A Level Sociology Trip  

Y11+ 
Selected students 

Wed 29th Nov Apprentice application masterclass in tutor time 
Understanding your true value – onsite event 

Y11+ 
Whole school and Trustees 

Thu 30th Nov 
 

Board Meeting for Trustees Selected staff and Trustees 

Fri 1st Dec Swimming Competition final  

Prospective parents open event 

Selected students 

By invite only 

   

Mon 4th Dec 
 

Advent assembly 
Y11+ English Literature mock  

All staff and students 
Year 11+ 

Tue 5th Dec 
 

DofE workshop Y10+ Duke of Edinburgh students 

Wed 6th Dec 
 

Friends of Wemms event Parents/carers 

Thu 7th Dec 
 

Christmas jumper and decorations day 
Christmas Fayre – 2pm - 4pm 

All staff and students 
Parents and carers invited 

Fri 8th Dec 

 

  

   

Mon 11th Dec Keeping safe from scams workshop 9am 
Opening first bank account workshop  

Y10 
Y8 

Tue 12th Dec 
 

  

Wed 13th Dec Christmas around the world assembly 
Badminton Competition  

Talent Showcase - 2pm 

Staff and students 
Selected students 

Participants and Middle School 
Thu 14th Dec Christmas at Wemms assembly 

Talent Showcase - 2pm 

Staff and students 

Participants and Upper School 

Fri 15th Dec Christmas celebrations 
Last day of term – children finish at 4pm 

All staff and students 

 
 
Students return to school on Monday 8 th January 2024.  
 
 

Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year 

from all at 
 
 


